
2600 Fresno Street
Fresno, CA 93721
www.fresno.gov

City of Fresno

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 1ID 23-363 Name:

Status:Type: Action Item Passed

File created: In control:2/21/2023 City Council

On agenda: Final action:3/9/2023 3/9/2023

Title: Approve the First Amendment to the Consultant Services Agreement with O’Dell Engineering in the
amount of $219,300, for a total increased contract amount of $468,700, with a $15,000 contingency
amount, for design services and preparation of construction documents for the South Tower Park, San
Pablo Park and the Ted C. Wills Community Center Projects (Council District 3)

Sponsors: Public Works Department, Parks, After School, Recreation and Community Serv

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 23-363 First Amendment to Agreement - O'Dell Engineering, 2. 23-363 San Pablo Vicinity Map, 3.
23-363 Ted C. Wills Vicinity Map

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

ADOPTEDCity Council3/9/2023 1 Pass

City of Fresno Printed on 5/19/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

